OP \$40.00 1184

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| John A. COPELAND III | 01/31/2002 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LANCOPE, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | 1070 Greenway |
| City: | Atlanta |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA |
| Postal Code: | 30350 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11844568 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)773-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037734141

Email: bert.lee@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa K. Norton Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2758

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20195

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 364449-000007 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Bert Lee |

Total Attachments: 2

source=364449-Assign1#page1.tif source=364449-Assign1#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021983 FRAME: 0516

500731542



ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, John A. Copeland, III, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1070 Greenway, Atlanta, GA 30350, have invented a new and improved NETWORK PORT PROFILING, as fully disclosed in a patent application so entitled and executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and,

WHEREAS, LANCOPE, INC., a corporation of the State of Georgia, having a principal place of business at 1070 Greenway, Atlanta, GA 30350, (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, titles and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under 35 U.S.C. §111(b), the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on any application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

Furthermore, I agree to take all necessary and rightful oaths, to execute all proper documents and to do all other things necessary and proper, at the Assignee's expense, to assist the Assignee in securing, obtaining and maintaining patent protection for the invention in the United States of America and in any and all country(ies) throughout the world.

If any provision of this agreement shall be found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, unlawful, or contrary to public policy, the Assignee and Assignor intend that such provision shall be severed from this agreement and that the remaining terms of this agreement shall be unaffected thereby and shall continue in force and effect.

#879083 v1 - Assignment to LANcope

Assignment of John A Copeland, III To LANcope, Inc. Page 2

The rights, obligations and representations specified herein are binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Assignee and the Assignor, and their heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.

Witness my hand this 31 day of January, 2002.

John A COPELAND, III, Inventor

STATE OF GEORGIA
) ss:

COUNTY OF FULTON
) ss:

On this 31 day of January, 2002, before me personally appeared John A.

COPELAND, III, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/16/2008